
Workgroup  DCF Co‐Lead  RAC Member Co‐Lead 

Early Childhood Workgroup 
Sedlock‐Reider, Lisa (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Gentes, Nancy (Madonna Place) 
Lader, Eileen (Middlesex Hospital) 
Bonitz‐Moore, Heather (UCFS) 
Westcott, Cara (UCFS) 
Bryant, Sherry (Children First Norwich) 
Paluska, Kim (Generations Health) 
Banton, Kym (UCFS) 
Saylor, Erin (Child and Family Agency) 

Lisa Sedlock‐Reider 
Middletown Office Director  
Lisa.sedlock‐reider@ct.gov 

Eileen Lader 
Eileen.lader@midhosp.org 

Adolescent Workgroup 
Gardner, Chris (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Grabowski, Ann (United Services) 
Maben, Joann (United Services) 
Holden, Trinice (TEEG) 
Jutras, Jim (TEEG) 
Kincaid, Rhonda (DMHAS) 
Allegro, Maria (DCF) 
Algar, Tammy (DCF) 
Shulman, Liz (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Stebbins, Christine (DCF) 

Christopher Gardner 
Adolescent and Parole 
Services Manager, Norwich 
Christopher.Gardner@ct.gov 

Liz Shulman 
lizslmft@gmail.com 

Foster Care/Adoptive/Kinship Workgroup 
Jacaruso, Jon (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Clayton, Aziza 
Tompkins, Bonnie 
Suchocki, John (CHR) 
Clarke, Emily (CAFAP) 
McPherson, Cindy (CAFAP) 
Jones, Alana (Hearts, Hands and Homes) 
Slater, Ann 
Clarke, Emily 

Jonathan Jacaruso 
Systems Development 
Program Director 
Jonathan.Jacaruso@ct.gov 

Bonnie Tompkins 
bonnie@parentresourceteam
ofct.com 

Education Workgroup 
(focus is on school aged, 6‐13 yrs) 
Breton, Diane (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Grant, Donna (TEEG) 
Carver, Christine (New London Public 
Schools) 
Brown, Cynthia (Madonna Place) 
Zoback, Ronni (Windham Public Schools) 
Anderson, Bill, MSS 
Carver, Emily (CAFAP) 
Algar, Tammy 

Dianne Breton 
Willimantic Office Director 
Dianne.Breton@ct.gov 

Donna Grant 
dgrant@teegonline.org 

Regional Service System Workgroup 
Jacaruso, Jon (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Sheehan, Laureen (DCF Co‐Lead) 
Bowles, Tim (LEARN) 
Nadeau, Jennifer (CHR) 
Forbes, Samantha (CT BHP) 
DiPietro, Terri  

Jonathan Jacaruso 
Systems Development 
Program Director  
Jonathan.Jacaruso@ct.gov 
 

  

 


